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Plater, Kiya (DCOZ)

From: Shirley Harper <shirleyharper20@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, February 4, 2025 5:21 AM
To: DCOZ - BZA Submissions (DCOZ)
Subject: Fwd: Public Hearing 2/5/25,9:30am, Case Number 21239, Case Name Mr..&Mrs. John 

Hayman
Attachments: -8902681164730445531.jpg; -1585621618680381164 (1).jpg; 

6704013122949072689.jpg; -182080227980369377.jpg

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the DC Government. Do not click on links or open attachments unless you recognize 
the sender and know that the content is safe. If you believe that this email is suspicious, please forward to phishing@dc.gov for 
additional analysis by OCTO Security Operations Center (SOC). 

 
 

---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: Shirley Harper <shirleyharper20@gmail.com> 
Date: Tue, Feb 4, 2025 at 1:48 AM 
Subject: Fwd: Public Hearing 2/5/25,9:30am, Case Number 21239, Case Name Mr..&Mrs. John Hayman 
To: <bzasubmissons@dc.gov> 
 

 

---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: Shirley Harper <shirleyharper20@gmail.com> 
Date: Mon, Feb 3, 2025 at 4:23 PM 
Subject: Public Hearing 2/5/25,9:30am, Case Number 21239, Case Name Mr..&Mrs. John Hayman 
To: <bzasubmissons@dc.gov> 
 

As one of the adjacent property owners.Our names are Shirley Harper and Louis Jarvis  we are 
seniors.Who was supposed to give us a notice about the public hearing on 2/5/25 at 9 ;30 was it the 
ANC,The Office Zoning or Mr.Hayman.If it was Mr.Hayman here we go again with him making up his own 
rules so he can try to benefit from them at any cost.There's no picture posted of what's being discuss.We 
are not discussing the front of the home.We are discussing the extension which is in the rear of the 
home.Mr.Hayman is asking for special exception. There is NO!!! special exception. We are the property 
owners of 3222 Brothers Place next door to Mr.Hayman at 3220 Brothers Place.Mr.Hayman would be 
sitting in back of his home watching the extension being built out of compliance.The whole extension is 
out of compliance.He requested 13 feet and build 16 feet.The extension is suppose  to be 5 feet from the 
property line on both sides that was overlooked by him and his contractor.Mr.Jarvis told the contractor 
they are supposed 5 feet from the property line.They told him this is what Mr.Hayman wants and they 
continue on to give him what he wanted.Mr.Hayman will not have our permission to hang his roof or 
gutter into our yard.This extension would have an enormous impact on our property.We strongly suggest 
that Mr.Hayman put his extension in compliance,or  risk having  legal action and having the property tied 
it up in litigation for as long as it takes.There will be NO!!!! Special Exception. 
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Regardless of what has been said and any avadavitt that has been filed I have never received any 
notifications on this or any matter related to renovations or construction at fa 3220 Brothers Pl.  If you 
have anything that states that parties were notified that is false.  They Haymans have all my contact 
information to include phone, email, and address, 
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